

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 14174/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 13.12.2002 in R.P. No.822/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF Kerala at Ernakulam)

SAPNA SOJA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.N. RAGHAVAN Respondent(s)  
[OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DT. 3.7.2007]

Date: 24/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) M/S LAWYERS KNIT &amp; CO., ADV.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

By way of last opportunity, another chance is given to the petitioner to serve unserved sole respondent within four weeks. Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent on deposit of process fee. Process be given Dasti as well. In case the petitioner is unable to serve the respondent within the aforesaid period, the petition shall be dismissed on the next date of hearing.

[POOJA ARORA]

[J.S. RAWAT]  
AR-cum-PS