

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14174/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2002 in RP No. 822/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAPNA SOJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N. RAGHAVAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.
Mr. Suk Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate states that they are going to file Counter Affidavit on today
itself, if it is in order, office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG